August 21, 2013 Via Web Filing



Mr. Michael Dougherty, Executive Director Oregon Public Utility Commission 3930 Fairview Industrial Dr.SE Salem, OR 97302

RE: Legent Communications Corporation d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America Notice of a Name Change

Dear Mr. Dougherty:

Please accept this letter as notification that effective immediately, Legent Communications Corporation d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America is changing the name under which it will provide telecommunications services in Oregon to Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services d/b/a Long Distance America. Legent Communications Corporation was originally approved by the Commission under Docket CP 1147.

Also attached are copies of the Oregon Secretary of State Registrations.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or via email to tform (407-740-3001) to the mail to tform (407-740-3001) to the mail t

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services

cc: Ahmad Al-Jazzar (Email) file: Legent - Oregon - Other

file: Legent - Oregon - Oth tms: ORx1300

Enclosures TF/mp



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 946379-99 Type: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Next Renewal Date: 07/08/2014

LEGENT COMM LLC 3585 S TOWN CENTER DR STE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89135

# **Acknowledgment Letter**

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

#### Document

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

Filed On 07/08/2013

Jurisdiction NEVADA

Name LEGENT COMM LLC

Principal Place of Business 3585 S TOWN CENTER DR STE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89135 Registered Agent DOUGLAS M FELLOWS 6110 SW LESSER WY PORTLAND OR 97219

Mailing Address 3585 S TOWN CENTER DR STE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89135

# **APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION**



Corporation Division www.filinginoregon.com E-FILED Jul 10, 2013 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

#### **REGISTRY NUMBER**

94967594

# TYPE

ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME

# ENTITY NAME

LONG DISTANCE AMERICA

# **BUSINESS ACTIVITY**

WIRED TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIERS

# PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

3585 S TOWN CENTER DRIVE SUITE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89135 USA

# NAME & ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

946379-99 - LEGENT COMM LLC

3585 S TOWN CENTER DRIVE SUITE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89135 USA

#### **REGISTRANT/OWNER**

946379-99 - LEGENT COMM LLC

#### COUNTIES

CLACKAMAS, MULTNOMAH, WASHINGTON

By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both.

By typing my name in the electronic signature field, I am agreeing to conduct business electronically with the State of Oregon. I understand that transactions and/or signatures in records may not be denied legal effect solely because they are conducted, executed, or prepared in electronic form and that if a law requires a record or signature to be in writing, an electronic record or signature satisfies that requirement.

#### ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

SCOTT A WHITE

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assumed Busines	·
	Secretary of State - Corpo	ration Division - 255 Cap	oitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Sal	em, OR 97310-1327 -	http//:www.FilingInOregon.c	com - Phone: (503) 986-23
					FIL	_ED
REGISTRY NUMBER: 114037-97					JUL 31 2013	
					ORE	GON
	on Revised Statute 192.4 formation to all parties upo		tion on this application is p posted on our website.	ublic record.	SECREIAR	Y OF STATE For office use of
••	Legibly in Black Ink. /		•			
1) CURRENT BUSH	NESS NAME: LONG	Distance Ser	vices			
2) New Business	NAME: (If Changed)					
3) DESCRIPTION O	BUSINESS: Provi	iding Telecom	munications Ser	vices		
	CE OF BUSINESS: (Stre					
			s Vegas, NV 89			
5) Name of Autho Scott A. W		IVE: (One name only)	CONTINUING 📕 OF	New 🛄		
		FPRESENTATIVE / CM	reet Address, City, State, Z	(in Code)		
•		· · ·	s Vegas, NV 89			
·	ess, City, State, Zip Code		NG REGISTRANTS reet Address, City, State, Z	üp Code)	Withdrawing Registre	
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To	ess, City, State, Zip Code	e) (Name, Str		ip Code)	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 926 Morrow	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas	nm LLC mm LLC wn Center Drive NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia	a) (Name, Str e, Sui Crook	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas 3) COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide)	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos	a) (Name, Str e, Sui Crook Curry Deschutes Douglas Gilliam Grant	eet Address, City, State, Z Harney Hood River Jackson Jefferson Josephine Klamath	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas ) COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) ) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature.	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) Crook Crook Curry Deschutes Douglas Gilliam Grant ature. New registrants multiple Crook	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas ) COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) ) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature.	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) Crook Crook Curry Deschutes Douglas Gilliam Grant ature. New registrants multiple Crook	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas ) COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) ) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature.	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) Crook Crook Curry Deschutes Douglas Gilliam Grant ature. New registrants multiple Crook	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion are WITHDRAWING, and may be penaliz	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature, correct, and com	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa I declare as an authori olete. Making false stat	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str c) (Na	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion are WITHDRAWING, ined by me and is, and may be penaliz	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A to the best of my knowled and by fines, imprisonmer	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature, correct, and com	ress, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str c) (Na	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion are WITHDRAWING, ined by me and is, and may be penaliz	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 926 <sup>-7</sup> Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A to the best of my knowled ad by fines, imprisonmer	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature, correct, and com	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa I declare as an authori olete. Making false stat	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str c) (Na	eet Address, City, State, Z Harney Hood River Jackson Jefferson Josephine Klamath Ust sign. If any registrants a fis filing has been examinent is against the law a FE If C No F	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion are WITHDRAWING, ined by me and is, and may be penaliz	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A to the best of my knowled add by fines, imprisonmer s Name \$50 B	unications Corp arkway, Suite 2 18 Union Wallowa Wasco Washington Wheeler Yamhill Authorized Representative dge and belief, true, nt or both.
(Name, Street Add Legent Col 3585 S. To Las Vegas COUNTIES: ALL COUNTIES (Statewide) SIGNATURES: An must sign. By my signature, correct, and com	ess, City, State, Zip Code mm LLC wn Center Drive , NV 89135 Baker Benton Clackamas Clatsop Columbia Coos y change requires a signa I declare as an authori olete. Making false stat	a) (Name, Str a) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str b) (Name, Str c) (Na	eet Address, City, State, Z	Lake Lane Lincoln Linn Malheur Marion are WITHDRAWING, and may be penaliz ES Es Fee For Other Change essing Fees are nonrefunc	Legent Commu 15615 Alton Pa Irvine, CA 9267 Morrow Multnomah Polk Sherman Tillamook Umatilla withdrawing Registrants or A to the best of my knowled add by fines, imprisonmer s Name \$50 B	Authorized Representative dge and belief, true, nt or both.